NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF ECTOR

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the Commissioner's Court of Ector County, Texas, will meet at 10:00 A.M., on February 11, 2025, in the Ector County Commissioner's Courtroom in the Ector County Administration Building Annex, 1010 E. 8th St., Odessa, Texas, to hear and consider a Petition for the creation of a district to be named "ECTOR COUNTY EMERGENCY SERVICES DISTRICT NO. 1".

The creation of the ECTOR COUNTY EMERGENCY SERVICES DISTRICT NO. 1 is proposed. The District is to be created and to operate under Article III, Section 48-e of the Texas Constitution, as proposed by S.J.R. No. 27, Acts of the 70th Legislature, Regular Session, 1987, and adopted by the Voters at an election held November 3, 1987, and pursuant to Chapter 775, Health & Safety Code. The emergency services proposed to be provided by the proposed District are fire prevention and control services and emergency rescue services. The boundaries of the proposed District, as stated in the Petition, are stated in Exhibit "A", attached.

Each person who has an interest in the creation of the ECTOR COUNTY EMERGENCY SERVICES DISTRICT NO. 1 may attend the public hearing and present grounds for or against the creation of the District.

Issued this the 14th day of January, 2025.

JENNIFER MARTIN, County Clerk Ector County, Texas

By: Jennifer Martin

Exhibit "A"

Boundary Description of Ector County Emergency Services District No. 1

Ector County Emergency Services District No. 1 will include all territory within the territorial jurisdiction of the County of Ector as said County exists on January 1, 2025, save and except the municipal territory of the City of Odessa and save and except the municipal territory and extra-territorial jurisdiction of the City of Goldsmith.

The proposed Ector County Emergency Services District No. 1 will **exclude** the municipal territory of the City of Odessa.

The proposed Ector County Emergency Services District No. 1 will **exclude** the municipal territory of the City of Goldsmith.

The proposed Ector County Emergency Services District No. 1 will **exclude** the extraterritorial jurisdiction of the City of Goldsmith.

The proposed Ector County Emergency Services District No. 1 **exclude** any territory within any existing cities.

The proposed Ector County Emergency Services District No. 1 will **include** all territory within the extra-territorial jurisdiction of the City of Odessa.

The proposed Ector County Emergency Services District No. 1 will also **exclude** any territory within any emergency services district already existing as of the date this petition is filed with the proper authorities of Ector County.

SHERIFF'S RETURN

Came to hand on the _	day of January, 2025 at	o'clockM.
and executed on the	day of January, 2025 by publishing a tr	ue copy of the notice
once a week for two consecuti	ve weeks in the Odessa American, a new	wspaper published ir
the County of Ector, in the Sta	ate of Texas. Said publication was made	e on the
and day of	, 2025	
	Mike Griffis, Sheriff	
Service Fee: \$	Ector County, Texas	
	Ву	, Deputy